Appendix One

Fee Schedule for Class III*

*5% increase in fees will be assessed beginning 7/1/15.

Facility		Class III
Classroom-Stan	ıdard	\$2.25 per hour
		\$13.50 per day
Computer lab/s ₁	pecialized	\$27.60 per hour
		\$165.60 per day
H.S. Lecture Ha	all	\$22.05 per hour
		\$132.30 per day
Gymnasium-Pri	imary	\$16.55 per hour
		\$99.30 per day
Gymnasium-Se	condary	\$22.05 per hour
		\$132.30 per day
Cafeteria and ki	itchen *	\$13.80 per hour
MPR		\$82.80 per day
Cafeteria only (MPR)	\$11.05 per hour
		\$66.30 per day
MPR-Middle	School	\$16.55 per hour
		\$99.30 per day
MPR – High Sc	chool	\$22.05 per hour
		\$132.30 per day
MHS stadium v	v/o lights	\$73.50 per hour
		\$441.00 per day
Stadium lights	S	\$27.60 per hour
Base/Softball fi	eld w/o lights	\$5.50 per hour
		\$33.00 per day
Field lights		\$27.60 per hour
Middle School	Playfields	\$2.25 per hour
		\$13.50 per day
Parking Lot Lig	ghts	\$11.00 per hour
Custodial Fees	M-F	\$17.65 per hour
	Saturday	\$23.75 per hour
	Sunday	\$31.00 per hour
Non - school	Mon - Sat	\$23.75 per hour

Performing Arts Center (PAC)

Stage/Auditorium/Lobby/Ticket Booth/Concession Area

Lights/speakers/	\$88.20 per hour
Rigging/sound and	\$504.00 per day

Light boards, chairs

With projectors (three \$2.25 per hour in auditorium) \$13.50 per day

Black Box Theater

Lights/speakers/ \$22.05 per hour Rigging/sound and \$132.30 per day

Light boards, chairs

PAC Classroom \$4.50 per hour

\$27.00 per day

Make Up Room \$4.50 per hour

\$27.00 per day

Theatre Tech Fees \$41.00 per hour

Additional Fees:

- Peak months are May through September. An additional fee will be charged at the rate of 11% of the base room/facility fee to cover increase utility costs.
- All groups will be charged an application fee of twenty dollars (\$20).
- A food service worker will be required to be present if the kitchen is included in the rental.
- A member of the district staff must be present during use of the football stadium. A fee will be charged on a case by case basis.
- A District staff worker will be required to open and close facility. If no one is on duty, an additional fee may be charged.

C. Requested 12 Month Facility Usage by the City of Maricopa

- Summer Basketball League; 7 weeks, 5 evenings a week practice, Saturday Game days, 2
 Locations at Maricopa Wells Middle School Multi-Purpose Room/ Gym, practices conducted at various Elementary Schools and Middle Schools
- Summer Volleyball League; 7 weeks, 5 evenings a week practice, 2-3 practice locations conducted in Multi-Purpose Rooms/Gyms at various Elementary Schools and Middle Schools
- Winter Volleyball League; 7 weeks, 5 evenings a week practice, 2-3 practice Locations in Multi-Purpose Rooms/Gyms conducted at various Elementary Schools and Middle Schools
- Camp Sol Summer Camp 4 weeks 4 days a week 1 location Classroom NOT NEEDED THIS SUMMER BUT MAY NEED FOR FUTURE PROGRAMMING
- Seasonal classroom use for enrichment classes NOT NEEDED THIS SUMMER BUT MAY NEED FOR FUTURE PROGRAMMING
- 2 Schools Summer Camp Summer Fun and Fitness Multi-Purpose Room and Stage 6 Weeks, 4 days a week.
- Seniors use of 2 classrooms, 5 days a week for 9 hours a day at Santa Cruz Elementary School